



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 20, 2021

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

## Mobile Vote Center Open and Ready for Voting in the City of Compton Primary Nominating Election

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced a safe in-person Mobile Vote Center is open and ready for voting.

The Mobile Vote Center is open from 7 AM to 8 PM and will follow all public health and safety guidelines related to COVID-19.

**Mobile Vote Center:** 

**Compton College** 1111 E Artesia Blvd. Compton, CA 90221

## **Voter Resources:**

- Interactive Sample Ballot: make your selections before leaving the house
- <u>Quick Check-in Code:</u> speed up the check-in process (also printed on the Sample Ballot Book)

The RR/CC encourages voters to participate in this election by returning their Vote by Mail ballot by mail (no postage required) or by dropping off their ballot at any participating <u>Ballot Drop Box</u>.

Media outlets who want to go to the Mobile Vote Center must contact <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> with the time they will be on site prior to their arrival.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>lavote.net</u> and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###

